
Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Girls MS 2025

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Schmucker 00:12:49 39

2 Lincoln 00:13:35 82

3 Discovery 00:13:28 83

4 Elkhart Christian 00:13:46 107

5 Goshen 00:14:18 136

6 Grissom 00:14:17 140

7 Concord 00:14:30 156

8 Elkhart 00:16:16 225

9 John Young 00:16:25 262

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Girls MS 2025

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Schmucker 00:12:49 60 39

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 408 Perez Sophia 00:12:18.97 2

2 5 345 Ball Bridget 00:12:39.26 5

3 7 391 Perez Adhara 00:12:40.35 7

4 10 407 Mullins Natalie 00:13:02.56 10

5 15 405 Martin Abigail 00:13:25.92 15

6 17 376 Bagwell Evelyn 00:13:34.47 (17)

7 21 400 Davis Anna 00:13:46.10 (21)

2 Lincoln 00:13:35 24 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 337 Amelia Gifford 00:12:40.27 6

2 11 340 Emmelia Treber 00:13:06.11 11

3 12 343 Eloise Walters 00:13:06.22 12

4 30 327 Morgan Overmyer 00:14:31.65 26

5 31 325 Brooklyn Van Herk 00:14:32.67 27

6 34 328 Maggie Tapia 00:14:36.36 (29)

7 38 341 Sydney Morrison 00:14:42.13 (33)

3 Discovery 00:13:28 41 83

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 262 Fiona Richardson 00:12:50.95 8

2 13 242 Cadence Casper 00:13:14.30 13

3 19 241 Allison Paul 00:13:43.56 19

4 20 243 Alivia (Liv) Limberty 00:13:44.14 20

5 23 226 Isabelle Zhao 00:13:51.03 23

6 29 227 Devon Sama 00:14:19.09 (25)

7 32 851 Adalyn Post 00:14:34.79 (28)

4 Elkhart Christian 00:13:46 8 107

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 259 Audrey Wilkinson 00:12:10.99 1

2 3 260 Bo Maxwell 00:12:27.06 3

3 22 261 Ellie Baldwin 00:13:46.67 22

4 42 263 Kylie Pressler 00:14:50.59 35

5 74 264 Olivia Banter 00:15:35.41 46

6 80 266 Zoie Seaver 00:15:54.98 (49)

7 113 267 Grace Snyder 00:16:58.62 (57)

5 Goshen 00:14:18 9 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 277 Grace Kinsely 00:12:36.01 4

2 35 278 Priya Miller 00:14:36.82 30

3 37 274 Abigail Richer 00:14:39.68 32

4 40 273 Jasime Gilette 00:14:48.83 34

5 43 276 Violet Jordan 00:14:51.81 36

6 94 269 Caroline Kieffer 00:16:29.45 (53)

7 137 275 Nadia Betchtal 00:17:56.94 (59)

6 Grissom 00:14:17 18 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 296 Evelyn Smoker 00:12:54.90 9

2 16 285 Mary Domonkos 00:13:30.60 16
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Girls MS 2025

3 36 291 Olivia Maxwell 00:14:38.32 31

4 58 290 Claire Mackiewicz 00:15:07.04 40

5 64 281 Ellie Burton 00:15:17.76 44

6 68 284 Harper Dhoore 00:15:29.00 (45)

7 77 282 Grace Cramer 00:15:47.45 (48)

7 Concord 00:14:30 17 156

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 8 Wesdorp Delaney 00:13:42.39 18

2 28 5 Sherck Bella 00:14:06.18 24

3 45 4 McNaughton Briella 00:14:52.65 37

4 49 33 Henagan Saja 00:14:54.41 38

5 52 47 Weaver Ella 00:14:55.85 39

6 59 46 Long Ellie 00:15:08.26 (41)

7 60 206 Stembel Hannah 00:15:12.60 (42)

8 Elkhart 00:16:16 7 225

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 257 Leah Walker 00:13:18.56 14

2 62 252 Emily Garcia 00:15:15.16 43

3 76 256 Regina Briones Palos 00:15:41.11 47

4 139 254 Addy Kain 00:17:59.44 60

5 158 253 Sherlyn Martinez 00:19:07.34 61

6 159 255 Nazareth Hernandez 00:19:07.37 (62)

7 183 258 Aailaia Fall 00:21:11.29 (63)

9 John Young 00:16:25 15 262

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 85 299 Aaleah Snowden 00:16:09.54 50

2 88 303 Evelyn Wiles-Smith 00:16:15.54 51

3 90 309 London Moreno 00:16:19.10 52

4 102 311 Tasnem Jobran 00:16:40.45 54

5 103 307 Emma Cauffman 00:16:40.60 55

6 105 306 Allison Downer 00:16:42.26 (56)

7 120 302 Ember Croy 00:17:17.14 (58)
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Girls MS 2025

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 259 Audrey Wilkinson 8th 00:12:10.99 Elkhart Christian

2 2 408 Perez Sophia 8th 00:12:18.97 Schmucker

3 3 260 Bo Maxwell 8th 00:12:27.06 Elkhart Christian

4 4 277 Grace Kinsely 7th 00:12:36.01 Goshen

5 5 345 Ball Bridget 6th 00:12:39.26 Schmucker

6 6 337 Amelia Gifford 8th 00:12:40.27 Lincoln

7 7 391 Perez Adhara 7th 00:12:40.35 Schmucker

8 8 262 Fiona Richardson 6th 00:12:50.95 Discovery

9 9 296 Evelyn Smoker 7th 00:12:54.90 Grissom

10 10 407 Mullins Natalie 8th 00:13:02.56 Schmucker

11 11 340 Emmelia Treber 8th 00:13:06.11 Lincoln

12 12 343 Eloise Walters 8th 00:13:06.22 Lincoln

13 13 242 Cadence Casper 8th 00:13:14.30 Discovery

14 14 257 Leah Walker 8th 00:13:18.56 Elkhart

15 15 405 Martin Abigail 8th 00:13:25.92 Schmucker

16 16 285 Mary Domonkos 6th 00:13:30.60 Grissom

17 (17) 376 Bagwell Evelyn 7th 00:13:34.47 Schmucker

18 18 8 Wesdorp Delaney 8th 00:13:42.39 Concord

19 19 241 Allison Paul 8th 00:13:43.56 Discovery

20 20 243 Alivia (Liv) Limberty 8th 00:13:44.14 Discovery

21 (21) 400 Davis Anna 8th 00:13:46.10 Schmucker

22 22 261 Ellie Baldwin 5th 00:13:46.67 Elkhart Christian

23 23 226 Isabelle Zhao 7th 00:13:51.03 Discovery

24 0 369 Stoll Emery 6th 00:13:53.98 Schmucker

25 0 361 Mbianda Jasmine 6th 00:13:54.37 Schmucker

26 0 392 Perez Alhena 7th 00:13:55.16 Schmucker

27 0 410 Stroka Cecilia 8th 00:13:58.38 Schmucker

28 24 5 Sherck Bella 8th 00:14:06.18 Concord

29 (25) 227 Devon Sama 7th 00:14:19.09 Discovery

30 26 327 Morgan Overmyer 6th 00:14:31.65 Lincoln

31 27 325 Brooklyn Van Herk 6th 00:14:32.67 Lincoln

32 (28) 851 Adalyn Post 6th 00:14:34.79 Discovery

33 0 381 Gerber Nina 7th 00:14:36.31 Schmucker

34 (29) 328 Maggie Tapia 6th 00:14:36.36 Lincoln

35 30 278 Priya Miller 7th 00:14:36.82 Goshen

36 31 291 Olivia Maxwell 6th 00:14:38.32 Grissom

37 32 274 Abigail Richer 7th 00:14:39.68 Goshen

38 (33) 341 Sydney Morrison 8th 00:14:42.13 Lincoln

39 0 319 Ellyn Scott 5th 00:14:46.19 Lincoln

40 34 273 Jasime Gilette 7th 00:14:48.83 Goshen

41 0 850 Olivia McElreavy 6th 00:14:50.31 Discovery

42 35 263 Kylie Pressler 8th 00:14:50.59 Elkhart Christian

43 36 276 Violet Jordan 7th 00:14:51.81 Goshen

44 0 231 Zoe Sizemore 7th 00:14:52.22 Discovery

45 37 4 McNaughton Briella 8th 00:14:52.65 Concord

46 0 232 Zoe Gerald 7th 00:14:52.65 Discovery

47 0 229 Annabelle Zhao 7th 00:14:52.73 Discovery

48 0 245 Claire Schafer 8th 00:14:53.70 Discovery

49 38 33 Henagan Saja 7th 00:14:54.41 Concord

50 0 351 Dykema Avery 6th 00:14:55.08 Schmucker

51 0 371 Weaver Abigail 6th 00:14:55.40 Schmucker
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Girls MS 2025

52 39 47 Weaver Ella 6th 00:14:55.85 Concord

53 0 321 Rylee Teall 5th 00:14:58.40 Lincoln

54 0 330 Shae Vervynckt 6th 00:14:58.64 Lincoln

55 0 402 Hawkins Katherine 8th 00:15:03.43 Schmucker

56 0 387 Jones Ella 7th 00:15:04.20 Schmucker

57 0 379 Davis Claire 7th 00:15:06.77 Schmucker

58 40 290 Claire Mackiewicz 7th 00:15:07.04 Grissom

59 (41) 46 Long Ellie 6th 00:15:08.26 Concord

60 (42) 206 Stembel Hannah 6th 00:15:12.60 Concord

61 0 244 Aanshi Mittal 8th 00:15:14.84 Discovery

62 43 252 Emily Garcia 6th 00:15:15.16 Elkhart

63 0 406 Moreno Giovanna 8th 00:15:16.39 Schmucker

64 44 281 Ellie Burton 8th 00:15:17.76 Grissom

65 0 246 Elena Guarraci 8th 00:15:19.84 Discovery

66 0 342 Evita Bisnauth 8th 00:15:27.01 Lincoln

67 0 333 Molly Meyers 8th 00:15:28.80 Lincoln

68 (45) 284 Harper Dhoore 7th 00:15:29.00 Grissom

69 0 403 Johnson Zoey 8th 00:15:32.87 Schmucker

70 0 373 Wolfe Emma 6th 00:15:33.69 Schmucker

71 0 404 Larkins Emily 8th 00:15:34.68 Schmucker

72 0 389 Niemier Adeline 7th 00:15:35.07 Schmucker

73 0 230 Felicity Parker 7th 00:15:35.31 Discovery

74 46 264 Olivia Banter 7th 00:15:35.41 Elkhart Christian

75 0 353 Genovese Madison 6th 00:15:38.11 Schmucker

76 47 256 Regina Briones Palos 6th 00:15:41.11 Elkhart

77 (48) 282 Grace Cramer 8th 00:15:47.45 Grissom

78 0 34 Gonzalez Lissette 7th 00:15:47.77 Concord

79 0 228 Claire Vigil 7th 00:15:51.11 Discovery

80 (49) 266 Zoie Seaver 7th 00:15:54.98 Elkhart Christian

81 0 854 Emelia (Emmy) Stone 6th 00:15:58.09 Discovery

82 0 295 Nora Slavinskas 7th 00:16:00.01 Grissom

83 0 856 Anabelle Adkins 6th 00:16:00.77 Discovery

84 0 401 Essig Celia 8th 00:16:01.88 Schmucker

85 50 299 Aaleah Snowden 8th 00:16:09.54 John Young

86 0 44 Bontrager Amelia 7th 00:16:12.59 Concord

87 0 349 Brugh Addison 6th 00:16:13.95 Schmucker

88 51 303 Evelyn Wiles-Smith 8th 00:16:15.54 John Young

89 0 320 Krislyn Caudill 5th 00:16:18.20 Lincoln

90 52 309 London Moreno 7th 00:16:19.10 John Young

91 0 207 Badskey Elianna 6th 00:16:24.03 Concord

92 0 233 Ariah Vigil 7th 00:16:24.92 Discovery

93 0 316 Anna Herr 5th 00:16:28.23 Lincoln

94 (53) 269 Caroline Kieffer 6th 00:16:29.45 Goshen

95 0 857 Emily McCrink 6th 00:16:30.46 Discovery

96 0 331 Avery Vervynckt 6th 00:16:31.44 Lincoln

97 0 386 Johnson Jane 7th 00:16:32.37 Schmucker

98 0 335 Tinley Murray 8th 00:16:32.41 Lincoln

99 0 390 Oney Makenzie 7th 00:16:33.58 Schmucker

100 0 399 Corliss Grace 8th 00:16:35.85 Schmucker

101 0 388 Kaur Rupakjeet 7th 00:16:39.26 Schmucker

102 54 311 Tasnem Jobran 7th 00:16:40.45 John Young

103 55 307 Emma Cauffman 7th 00:16:40.60 John Young

104 0 346 Beneker Annabelle 6th 00:16:40.60 Schmucker

105 (56) 306 Allison Downer 7th 00:16:42.26 John Young
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Penn Tom Miller XC Invitational - Girls MS 2025

106 0 19 Del Cid Rubio Suri 8th 00:16:43.93 Concord

107 0 248 Aashna Wilkes 8th 00:16:44.09 Discovery

108 0 43 Barsoda Cori 7th 00:16:46.16 Concord

109 0 384 Heath Lillian 7th 00:16:46.19 Schmucker

110 0 293 Hazel Schlicting 7th 00:16:46.44 Grissom

111 0 464 Adelyn Leevy 7th 00:16:47.58 Discovery

112 0 344 Anna Risner 8th 00:16:51.53 Lincoln

113 (57) 267 Grace Snyder 7th 00:16:58.62 Elkhart Christian

114 0 409 Shumaker Lani 8th 00:17:00.59 Schmucker

115 0 385 Jacko Maggie 7th 00:17:03.71 Schmucker

116 0 375 Zepka Lucy 6th 00:17:06.90 Schmucker

117 0 45 Islas Karina 7th 00:17:06.94 Concord

118 0 858 Sophia Werner 6th 00:17:10.50 Discovery

119 0 235 Chloe Jin 7th 00:17:13.61 Discovery

120 (58) 302 Ember Croy 8th 00:17:17.14 John Young

121 0 853 Reagan Reihl 6th 00:17:18.14 Discovery

122 0 360 Martin Haley 6th 00:17:19.59 Schmucker

123 0 234 Lauren Fletcher 7th 00:17:20.05 Discovery

124 0 365 Petty Leila 6th 00:17:20.25 Schmucker

125 0 236 Maria (Mary) Cortes 7th 00:17:20.98 Discovery

126 0 347 Bodnar Charlotte 6th 00:17:26.64 Schmucker

127 0 312 Amaya Ramirez 6th 00:17:27.98 John Young

128 0 313 Kirsten Monix 6th 00:17:28.42 John Young

129 0 52 Yoder Liza 6th 00:17:37.04 Concord

130 0 378 Daniel Mariah 7th 00:17:39.79 Schmucker

131 0 362 McFarland Finley 6th 00:17:39.91 Schmucker

132 0 283 Catie Derda 8th 00:17:41.48 Grissom

133 0 367 Solis Rebeca 6th 00:17:43.64 Schmucker

134 0 354 High Katherine 6th 00:17:45.76 Schmucker

135 0 305 Mya Alexander 8th 00:17:49.73 John Young

136 0 339 Grace Flora 8th 00:17:56.25 Lincoln

137 (59) 275 Nadia Betchtal 7th 00:17:56.94 Goshen

138 0 16 Puentes Elizabeth 8th 00:17:58.86 Concord

139 60 254 Addy Kain 7th 00:17:59.44 Elkhart

140 0 53 Bradshaw Kaylan 6th 00:18:09.64 Concord

141 0 218 Alice Eubank 6th 00:18:12.64 Discovery

142 0 271 Abigail Culp 7th 00:18:14.57 Goshen

143 0 219 Riley Glenn 6th 00:18:22.79 Discovery

144 0 237 Elisa (Eleesa) Horch 7th 00:18:23.94 Discovery

145 0 268 Sofia Fisher 8th 00:18:25.37 Elkhart Christian

146 0 288 Eleanor Grimm 6th 00:18:28.07 Grissom

147 0 280 Harlie Bulger 8th 00:18:31.46 Grissom

148 0 855 Blair Hatch 6th 00:18:46.48 Discovery

149 0 286 Reese Fair 6th 00:18:47.66 Grissom

150 0 355 Hostetler Cardenas Anelisa 6th 00:18:48.01 Schmucker

151 0 363 Morris Nevaeh 6th 00:18:48.42 Schmucker

152 0 370 Vida Harper 6th 00:18:48.57 Schmucker

153 0 310 Serenity Townsend 7th 00:18:50.42 John Young

154 0 395 Terry Brooklynn 7th 00:18:54.04 Schmucker

155 0 350 Francis Evelyn 6th 00:19:05.36 Schmucker

156 0 247 Lyla Palus 8th 00:19:06.61 Discovery

157 0 225 Lucy Haupert 6th 00:19:06.77 Discovery

158 61 253 Sherlyn Martinez 6th 00:19:07.34 Elkhart

159 (62) 255 Nazareth Hernandez 6th 00:19:07.37 Elkhart
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160 0 224 Ava Hopson 6th 00:19:07.57 Discovery

161 0 220 Riddhi (Rithee) Bhogadula 6th 00:19:14.68 Discovery

162 0 298 Caydence Zinc 6th 00:19:14.95 Grissom

163 0 352 Essig Edith 6th 00:19:16.38 Schmucker

164 0 292 Ava Miller 7th 00:19:19.98 Grissom

165 0 240 Savannah Lewinski 7th 00:19:25.90 Discovery

166 0 332 Jordan Jasinski 8th 00:19:27.58 Lincoln

167 0 329 Sophia Zapata 6th 00:19:39.11 Lincoln

168 0 238 Lina Wang 7th 00:19:39.23 Discovery

169 0 364 Musselman Reagan 6th 00:19:43.70 Schmucker

170 0 377 Clark Amber 7th 00:19:52.07 Schmucker

171 0 249 Elizabeth (Elle) Singleton 8th 00:19:53.65 Discovery

172 0 396 Toth Kinsley 7th 00:19:58.99 Schmucker

173 0 383 Hartgrove Mayzie 7th 00:20:03.14 Schmucker

174 0 272 Khloe Ortega 7th 00:20:21.54 Goshen

175 0 239 Ava Stepp 7th 00:20:21.81 Discovery

176 0 398 Chaaban Layal 8th 00:20:27.30 Schmucker

177 0 336 Faith Jasinski 8th 00:20:27.71 Lincoln

178 0 222 Aanya Mittal 6th 00:20:31.50 Discovery

179 0 32 Badskey Charlotte 8th 00:20:34.99 Concord

180 0 221 Whitney Abercrombie 6th 00:20:42.73 Discovery

181 0 358 Leighton Jordyn 6th 00:21:07.43 Schmucker

182 0 372 Wills Claire 6th 00:21:10.22 Schmucker

183 (63) 258 Aailaia Fall 6th 00:21:11.29 Elkhart

184 0 300 Azaria Lovelady 8th 00:21:22.10 John Young

185 0 289 Zophya (Zoey) Lee 6th 00:21:51.09 Grissom

186 0 308 Ileana Juarez 7th 00:22:05.73 John Young

187 0 287 Ava Fontana 7th 00:22:23.99 Grissom

188 0 279 Lily Allen 6th 00:22:33.26 Grissom

189 0 382 Green Aurora 7th 00:22:49.46 Schmucker

190 0 317 Rory Carroll 5th 00:23:25.91 Lincoln

191 0 315 Victoria Cantero 5th 00:23:27.96 Lincoln

192 0 314 Naomi Kaplan 6th 00:23:55.94 John Young

193 0 301 Dorthia Vogel 8th 00:24:00.82 John Young

194 0 397 Warfield Nahla 7th 00:24:14.82 Schmucker

195 0 366 Randol Olivia 6th 00:25:07.47 Schmucker

196 0 394 Simental Avyanna 7th 00:26:06.97 Schmucker

197 0 359 Longbrake Londyn 6th 00:26:07.46 Schmucker

198 0 374 Wotring Hadlee 6th 00:26:07.56 Schmucker

199 0 318 Cecelia Meadors 5th 00:28:49.94 Lincoln
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